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Athletics Wicklow 

Senior Cross 
Country Championships 

Old Charlesland Golf Club 
Greystones 

8 December 2024  

 

 

WOMEN 

Individual Placings 

 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No Name  Family Name  Club  

1 1 2701 Sile  O'Byrne  Parnell 

2 2 2852 Ruby  Dowd Kilcoole 

3 3 2703 Caroline  Ayton  Parnell 

4 4 2702 Catherine  O'Connor  Parnell 

5 5 2855 Anna  McNally Kilcoole 

6 6 2710 Emily Ryan  Parnell 

7 7 2208 Loraine Creane Glendalough Harriers 

8 8 2202 Donna Quinn Glendalough Harriers 

9 9 2705 Ashling Kirwan  Parnell 

10 10 2717 Debbie  Griffin  Parnell 

11 — 2719 Holly  Manuel  Parnell 

12 11 2851 Barbara  Chaney Kilcoole 

13 12 2856 Dúnlaith  Ward Kilcoole 

14 13 2850 Emma Barry Kilcoole 

15 14 2209 Nora Butler Glendalough Harriers 

16 — 2727 Ciara Rhatigan Parnell 

17 1 2182 Paula Almeida Bray Runners 

18 16 2854 Chelsea  Maloney  Kilcoole 

19 17 2181 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray Runners 

20 — 2714 Bernie  Byrne  Parnell 

21 — 2853 Fiona  Kelly Kilcoole 

22 18 2185 Elaine Harvey Bray Runners 

23 19 2183 Dawn  Kelly Bray Runners 

24 20 2180 Aine  Greany Bray Runners 
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Team Placings 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No Name  

Family 
Name  Club  Points 

1 1 1 2701 Sile  O'Byrne  Parnell   

  3 3 2703 Caroline  Ayton  Parnell   

  4 4 2702 Catherine  O'Connor  Parnell   

              8 

2 2 2 2852 Ruby  Dowd Kilcoole   

  5 5 2855 Anna  McNally Kilcoole   

  12 11 2851 Barbara  Chaney Kilcoole   

              18 

3 7 7 2208 Loraine Creane Glendalough Harriers   

  8 8 2202 Donna Quinn Glendalough Harriers   

  15 14 2209 Nora Butler Glendalough Harriers   

              29 

4 17 15 2182 Paula Almeida Bray Runners   

  19 17 2181 Niamh Ni Ogain Bray Runners   

  22 18 2185 Elaine Harvey Bray Runners   

              50 
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MEN 

 

Individual Placings 

 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name  Family Name  Club  Time 

1 1 2350 Richard Owens Greystones 35:26 

2 2 2349 Joe Dowd Greystones 35:59 

3 — 3042 Sean Mehir Croghan (Guest) 36:13 

4 3 1409 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 37:33 

5 4 2734 Derek  Crammond  Parnell 37:43 

6 5 2166 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners 37:46 

7 6 2758 Tom Moore Parnell 37:57 

8 7 2749 Ben Kinsella  Parnell 37:59 

9 8 2747 Alan  Duffy  Parnell 38:07 

10 9 2839 Oscar  Durston  Kilcoole 38:22 

11 10 2836 Patrick   Cavanagh Kilcoole 38:29 

12 11 2849 Reuben  Whelan Kilcoole 38:37 

13 12 2167 Paul  McKenna Bray Runners 39:00 

14 13 2843 Andy  Lawless Kilcoole 39:21 

15 14 2845 Aubrey  O'Neill Kilcoole 39:22 

16 15 2756 Patrick  Kinsella  Parnell 39:26 

17 — 3000 Myles Gibbons Croghan (Guest) 39:33 

18 — 3075 Pat Foley Croghan (Guest) 39:34 

19 — 2943 Anthony O'Rourke  Lakeshore Striders 39:38 

20 16 2741 Alan  Dalton  Parnell 40:33 

21 — 2010 Alan Cottam Aughrim 40:49 

22 17 2841 Darragh  Flynn '91 Kilcoole 41:09 

23 — 2759 Robert  Murphy  Parnell 41:18 

24 18 2351 Rian MacMaolain Greystones 41:59 

25 — 2844 Christopher Lumsden  Kilcoole 42:19 

26 — 2011 Paraic Doyle Aughrim 42:25 

27 — 2842 Luke  Greene Kilcoole 42:43 

28 — 2746 Michael  Dowling  Parnell 42:55 

29 — 2848 Deane  Turner Kilcoole 43:10 

30 — 2847 Darragh  Page Kilcoole 44:11 

31 19 2352 Caoimhin MacMaolain Greystones 44:59 

32 20 1415 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 45:07 

33 21 1414 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee 45:14 

34 22 2177 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners 45:18 

35 23 1412 Ian  Brennan Inbhear Dee 45:56 
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Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name  Family Name  Club  Time 

36 24 2178 Pierre Kerhascoet Bray Runners 46:13 

37 — 2766 Cormac  O'Ceallaigh  Parnell 46:21 

38 — 2210 Alan Kennedy Glendalough Harriers 48:27 

39 — 2846 MJ O'Neill Kilcoole 48:52 

40 — 2769 Paul  Whoriskey Parnell 49:50 

41 25 2179 George Sterpu Bray Runners 50:35 

42 26 1413 Andy  Sullivan Inbhear Dee 51:58 

43 — 2013 Michael  Brennan Aughrim 55:07 

 

 

Team Placings 

 

Team 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Name  

Femily 
Name  Club  Time Points 

1 5 4 2734 Derek  Crammond  Parnell 37:43   

  7 6 2758 Tom Moore Parnell 37:57   

  8 7 2749 Ben Kinsella  Parnell 37:59   

  9 8 2747 Alan  Duffy  Parnell 38:07   

                25 

2 1 1 2350 Richard Owens Greystones 35:26   

  2 2 2349 Joe Dowd Greystones 35:59   

  24 18 2351 Rian MacMaolain Greystones 41:59   

  31 19 2352 Caoimhin MacMaolain Greystones 44:59   

                40 

3 10 9 2839 Oscar  Durston  Kilcoole 38:22   

  11 10 2836 Patrick   Cavanagh Kilcoole 38:29   

  12 11 2849 Reuben  Whelan Kilcoole 38:37   

  14 13 2843 Andy  Lawless Kilcoole 39:21   

                43 

4 6 5 2166 Drew Donohoe Bray Runners 37:46   

  13 12 2167 Paul  McKenna Bray Runners 39:00   

  34 22 2177 Rodrigo Motta Bray Runners 45:18   

  36 24 2178 Pierre Kerhascoet Bray Runners 46:13   

                63 

5 4 3 1409 Robin Mooney Inbhear Dee 37:33   

  32 20 1415 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 45:07   

  33 21 1414 Paul Kelly Inbhear Dee 45:14   

  35 23 1412 Ian  Brennan Inbhear Dee 45:56   

                67 
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